Statutory and pro forma cash also includes:
 $70m of restricted cash held in Pepper Savings Bank which is

unable to be transferred from South Korea
 $22.2m held on trust as part of Pepper’s day-to-day clearing

and origination operations.

1

2

On a statutory basis primarily relates to:
 Capitalised deal costs
 Investments in third party Funding Vehicles held in Pepper

Ireland
 Investment property held in Pepper Savings bank
On a pro forma basis this item additionally recognises the
investments in Pepper owned trusts

3

Primarily relates to:
 Drawn debt financing facilities including notes and warehouse

facility funding at the limited recourse Funding Vehicles
 Accrued interest payable to funding providers at the limited-

recourse Funding Vehicle level
 Corporate debt
Pro forma presentation removes borrowings held at limited-
recourse Funding Vehicle level

4

1. Also includes the impact of PrimeCredit settlement

$million

Statutory
(including

limited-
recourse
funding

vehicles)

Impact of
excluding
limited -
recourse
Funding
Vehicles

Pro Forma
(excluding

limited-
recourse
Funding
Vehicles)

Impact
of the
Offer

Adjusted
Pro forma

30 June 2015
Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 365.0  (221.2) 143.8  1.0  144.8
Securities 71.3  - 71.3  - 71.3
Derivative financial assets 44.3  (44.3) - - -
Receivables 72.1  16.2  88.3  - 88.3
Other assets 8.8  - 8.8  - 8.8
Loans and advances 4,529.8  (4,145.9) 383.9  - 383.9
Deferred tax assets 13.5  - 13.5  4.4  17.9
Investments 123.9  76.6  200.5  - 200.5
Property, plant and equipment 11.1  - 11.1  - 11.1
Goodwill 25.1  - 25.1  - 25.1
Intangible assets 47.2  - 47.2  - 47.2
Total assets 5,312.1  (4,318.6) 993.5  5.4  998.9

Liabilities
Deposits 496.4  - 496.4  - 496.4
Trade and other payables 38.2  (5.0) 33.2  - 33.2
Current tax liabilities 4.9  - 4.9  - 4.9
Borrowings 4,398.5  (4,275.1) 123.4  (123.0) 0.4
Other liabilities 108.6  (39.2) 69.4  - 69.4
Provisions 15.8  - 15.8  - 15.8
Deferred tax liabilities 7.0  - 7.0  - 7.0
Total liabilities 5,069.4  (4,319.3) 750.1  (123.0) 627.1
Net assets 242.7  0.7  243.4  128.4  371.8

Equity
Issued Capital 132.4  - 132.4  159.9  292.3
Other Reserves (7.7) 0.7  (7.0) (3.7)  (10.7)
Retained earnings 118.8  - 118.8  (27.8) 91.0
Total equity excl. non-controlling interests 243.5  0.7  244.2  128.4  372.6
Non-controlling interests (0.8) - (0.8) - (0.8)
Total equity 242.7  0.7  243.4  128.4  371.8

PAGE 12

Statutory income statement

1

2

Statutory revenue comprises the aggregate income
of the consolidated Pepper group under the
statutory presentation and includes:
 Gross interest income on loans
 Servicing fees from third parties
 Other income from third parties
Statutory income is not shown net of funding costs

1

• Employee costs primarily reflect annualisation
effect of CY14 hires, primarily in lending
initiatives such as Pepper Asset Finance, Korea
and Spain

2

Statutory

$ millions
CY2014
Actual

CY2015
Prospectus

1H2015
Actual

Revenue 423.4  509.5 225.3
Share of profit from associate - 0.8  0.3